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DISTRICT 16 SUMMER GAMES 2024
SCHEDULE OF EVENTS

Age: 55 years of age or older by 12:00 midnight, December 31st, 2024.

Residence: Must reside within the boundaries of Scarborough, Toronto, East York (District 16) or be affiliated
with a recreational or sports club in this District.

INDOOR GAMES

**5 PIN BOWLING: Team (Open 5 person, 3 games, (POA) Thurs. May 9 — 10:00 AM

Sign in 9:30 AM

Second Shift 2:00 PM — Sign in 1:30 PM (Lineage $15.00 per person — must enter a full team)
Singles (Men & Ladies, 3 games, POA) Thurs. May 16 — 10:00 — Sign in 9:30 AM (Lineage $15.00 per
person) Coffee provided both events. C4 Centre for both events - 2644A Eglinton Ave. E.

Average (proof required)

BADMINTON: (Mixed Doubles) Thurs. May 9 — 10:00 to 4:00 — Sign in 9:30 AM (additional fee $5.00)
Epic Sports — 39 Bertrand Ave., Scarborough

BADMINTON: (Men & Women Doubles) Thurs. May 9 — 10:00 to 4:00 — Sign in 9:30 AM (additional fee
$5.00) Epic Sports — 39 Bertrand Ave., Scarborough

**BID EUCHRE: (Open Doubles) Thur. May 2 — 9:30 to 3:30 — Sign in 9:00 AM
Scarborough Village R.C. 3600 Kingston Rd. (bring lunch — coffee & dessert provided)

*CONTRACT BRIDGE: (Open Doubles) Tues. May 7 — 12:30 — 4:00 Signin: 12:00 PM
Cedarbrook Lodge — 520 Markham Rd.

*CRIBBAGE: (Open Doubles) Mon. April 29 — 12:30 — 3:30 — Sign in 12:00 PM
Birkdale Community Centre - 1299 Ellesmere Rd.

*DARTS: (Men & Women’s) Mon. May 6 — 10:00 — 3:00 - Sign in 9:30 AM
Royal Canadian Legion 345 — 81 Peard Road, Toronto

(Mixed) Tues. May 21 — 10:00 — 3:00 — Sign in 9:30 AM

Royal Canadian Legion 345 — 81 Peard Road, Toronto

DUPLICATE BRIDGE: (Open Doubles) Tues. May 14 — 12:30 — 4:00 — sign in 12:00 PM
Cedarbrook Lodge - 520 Markham Rd.

*EUCHRE: (Open Doubles) Tues. April 30 9:30 — 3:30 — Sign In 9:00 AM
Scarborough Village R.C. 3600 Kingston Rd. (bring lunch, coffee & dessert provided)

**FLOOR SHUFFLEBOARD: (Open Doubles) Tues. May 7 — 9:30 — 3:30 Sign in 9:00 AM
Commander Pk. - 140 Commander Pk. Blvd (bring lunch, coffee & dessert provided)
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**PICKLEBALL: (Doubles) Wed. May 1 10:00 — 3:00 Sign in 9:30 AM
Birchmount Community Centre — 93 Birchmount Rd. - Water provided

**PICKLEBALL: (Mixed) Fri. May 3 11:00 — 3:00 Sign in 10:30 AM
East York Community Centre — 1081 Pape Ave., East York - Water provided

SCRABBLE: Fri. May 17 10:00 — 3:00 Sign in 9:30 AM
Cedarbrook Lodge. — 520 Markham Rd.

TEXAS HOLD ‘EM POKER: Wed. May 15 — 10:00 — 4:00 — Sign in 9:30 AM
Don Montgomery Recreation Centre. - 2467 Eglinton Ave E.

OUTDOOR GAMES
ﬁ **GOLF 18 HOLES: (Men/Women Callaway) Wed. May 22

/ Tam O’Shanter Golf Course — 2481 Birchmount Rd. (green fees and cart fees extra)
LAWN BOWLING: Thurs. May 30 — 10:00 AM - 3:00 PM — Sign in 9:30 AM
’j’ Agincourt Lawn Bowling Club — 15 Heather Road
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